## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1352

- Page 1, line 10, after "<u>Dakota</u>" insert "<u>or section 44-08-21</u>" and after "<u>elector</u>" insert "<u>of the political subdivision in which the official is being recalled</u>"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "mailing" with "residential, rural route, or general delivery"
- Page 1, line 16, after "electors" insert "of the political subdivision in which the official is being recalled"
- Page 1, line 19, after "reason" insert "or reasons"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "Address" with "Complete Residential, Rural Route, or General Delivery Address"
- Page 2, line 10, after "elector" insert "of the political subdivision in which the official is being recalled"
- Page 2, line 11, after "Dakota" insert "and the political subdivision"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "mailing" with "residential, rural route, or general delivery"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "Mailing" with "Residential, Rural Route, or General Delivery"
- Page 3, line 29, after "Dakota" insert "or section 44-08-21"
- Page 9, line 1, replace "A recall petition may be circulated for one year from the date it is approved for" with "To be effective, a recall petition must be submitted to the appropriate filing officer within six months after the date the recall petition is approved for"
- Page 9, line 10, replace "on the ninth Tuesday" with not sooner than fifty days nor later than sixty days"

Renumber accordingly